Laclede Gas Company
GR-2017-0215 and GR-2017-0216

Response to OPC Data Request 2078

Question:

Does the Company expect interveners and/or Staff and Public Counsel to offer up
performance metric suggestions in direct testimony? Or will specific metrics and

parameters be determined outside of the rate case?

Response:

Such input would be welcomed by the Company.
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